

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 264

BY REPRESENTATIVE MINA

Page 1, lines 3 - 4:

Delete ", sex trafficking, and commercial sexual exploitation"

Insert "and sex trafficking of children"

Page 1, lines 5 - 6:

Delete ", sex trafficking, and commercial sexual exploitation"

Insert "and sex trafficking of children"

Page 2, lines 1 - 3:

Delete all material and insert:

**"(2) "sex trafficking of children" means the sexual abuse of a child
for the financial or material benefit of another person."**

Page 2, lines 5 - 11:

Delete all material and insert:

"(d) A shelter for runaway minors shall use the uniform screening tool adopted under AS 47.14.100(u) to screen minors receiving services to determine whether the minor is a victim of, or at risk of becoming a victim of, sexual abuse or sex trafficking of children."

Page 2, lines 13 - 15:

Delete all material and insert:

"(4) "sex trafficking of children" means the sexual abuse of a child for

1 the financial or material benefit of another person."

2
3 Page 2, line 19:

4 Delete ", sex trafficking, or commercial sexual exploitation"

5 Insert "or sex trafficking of children"

6
7 Page 2, line 23:

8 Delete ", sex trafficking, or commercial sexual exploitation"

9 Insert "or sex trafficking of children"

10
11 Page 2, line 31:

12 Delete ", sex trafficking, or commercial sexual exploitation"

13 Insert "or sex trafficking of children"